TILAK MAHARASHTRA VIDYAPEETH, PUNE
NEHRU INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

Name of the Programme:Master of Arts (M.A.) in Economics

PROGRAMME OUTCOME

1) Provides specific background in economics and helps to improve the understanding
of applied economic analysis.

2) To prepare the students for variety of chalenging careers related to economics
branch through innovation in teaching and research

3) To develop comprehensive understanding of interdisciplinary issues of society with
central theme of economics

4) To promote the application of their knowledge to analyze and assess issuesin fields
of agriculture, industry, environmental, ecological, societal issues.

5) Promotes the research knowledge among the students.
PROGRAMME SPECIFIC OUTCOME
1) Providing knowledge and background of economics

2) Preparation for challenging career related to teaching and research

3) Promoting interdisciplinary understanding

COURSE OUTCOME

Course Course Title
Code
SEMESTER-I
ID-101 INTERDISCIPLINARY 1) To enable the student to comprehend
APPROACH TO contemporary issues and phenomenon
SOCIAL SCIENCES through various disciplinary lens.

2) To encourage students to visualize the
unity of knowledge.

3) To enable studentsto critically assess
issues of citizenship and nationalism
through a holistic perspective.

ECBCS - MICRO ECONOMIC 1) This course helps to anayses the




111 ANALYSIS- |

ECBCS -| ECONOMICS OF

112 GROWTH AND
DEVELOPMENT- |

ECBCS- ECONOMICS OF

113 AGRICULTURE-I

ECBCS- ECONOMICS OF

114 INDUSTRIES — |

2)

3)

1)

2)

3)

4)

1)

2)

3)

1)

2)

economic behaviour of individuals, firms
and markets.

It is mainly concerned with the objective
of equipping the students with the
aspects of consumer behaviour and
demand analysis, production theory and
behaviour of costs, the theory of
traditional markets and equilibrium of
firm in modern non-profit maximising
framework.

The paper also deals with the micro and
macro theories of distribution, welfare
economics, and general equilibrium in
closed and open systems.

The course helps to study the economic
development and economic growth,
which has gained importance in the
present era

This course provides detailed knowledge
about the concepts of economic
development, especially applicable to the
developing countries.

This course has elaborated the topics
devoted to the theories of growth and
development in the purview of industries,
agriculture and service.

The course helps the students to acquire
greater diversity, efficiency and equity in
consonance with their priorities.

The course provides a detailed treatment
of issues in agricultural economics to
those intending to specializein this area.
It familiarize the students to anayze the
issues related with agricultura and
economic devel opment

This course provides the knowledge
about agricultural production function,
agricultural demand and  supply,
marketing and prices, agricultura
finance, using basic micro-economic
concepts.

To provide knowledge to the students on
the basic issues such as productivity,
efficiency, capacity utilization and
debates involved in the industrial
development of India

To provide a thorough knowledge about



ID-201

ECBCS -
211

ECBCS -
212

ECBCS-
213

GENDER STUDIES

MICRO ECONOMIC
ANALYSIS -l

ECONOMICS OF
GROWTH AND
DEVELOPMENT -l

ECONOMICS OF
AGRICULTURE -1l

3)

economics of industry in a analytical
manner, particularly in the Indian context
To make familiarize the students about
Indian industries and their position in the
present era.

SEMESTER-II

1)
2)

3)

4)

1)

2)

3)

1)

2)

3)

1)

2)

To sensitize students on gender issues,
patriarchy, violence against women.
To encourage students to democratize
knowledge production and dissemination
To enable students to critically assess
cultural practices, tradition and
persepctive that promote gender
discrimination and transform them into
egalitarian spaces.

To enable students to employ critica
feminist theories to transform society.

To analyses the economic behaviour of
individuals, firms and markets.

To equip the students in arigorous and
comprehensive manner with the aspects
of consumer behaviour and demand
analysis, production theory and
behaviour of costs, the theory of
traditional markets and equilibrium of
firm in modern non-profit maximising
framework.

To explore the micro and macro theories
of distribution, welfare economics,
genera equilibrium in closed and open
systems

To study of economic development and
economic growth, which has gained
importance in the present era

To develop the ability to understand the
concepts related to economic
development, especially related to
devel oping economies.

To explore the topics devoted to the
theories of growth and development,
social and ingtitutional aspects of
devel opment.

To provide a detailed treatment of issues
in agricultural economics.
To familiarize students to analyze the



ECBCS-
214

ID-301

ECBCS-
311

ECBCS-
312

ECBCS-

ECONOMICS OF
INDUSTRIES — I

3)

1)

2)

3)

issues related with agricultural and
economic devel opment

To explore the issues related sustainable
agriculture, food security, agricultura
management, world trade organization
and others.

To provide knowledge to the students on
the basic issues such as industria
growth, industrial finance, globalization
in the context of India

To provide a thorough knowledge about
economics of industry in a analytical
manner, particularly in the Indian context
To make familiarize the students about
Indian industries and their position in the
present era.

SEMESTER-III

RESEARCH
METHODS

MACRO ECONOMIC
ANALYSIS -1

PUBLIC ECONOMICS
—1

ECONOMICS OF

1)
2)

3)

4)

1)

2)

3)

1)

2)

3)

1)

To train the studentsin the craft of
research.

To enable the students to connect theory
with practice.

To open up for the students the universe
of knowledge generation through
research.

To encourage the students to take up
higher education leading to doctoral
studies.

To explore the macro economic analysis
established the functiona relationship
between the large aggregates.

To explore the scientific method of
anaysis related to macroeconomic
concepts.

To equip the students to understand
systematic facts and latest theoretical
developments in macro economics

This course helps the students in
understanding the fiscal institutions, tax
structure and its distribution.

To explore the public policy and other
issues related to public economics.

This course helps the students to
understand the nature, structure and
functioning of the public economics,
especialy with reference to India

To explore the issues pertaining to the



313

ECBCS-
314

ID-401

ECBCS-
411

ECBCS-
412

LABOUR — | labour market, wage  theories,
employment policies, and trade unions.

2) To familiarize the issues related to
labour, which have become vitaly
important for developing countries.

3) This course explores the students the
theoreticad as well empirical issues
relating to the labour market with special
reference to India

DEMOGRAPHY — | 1) To make the students aware of the
importance of population in economic
devel opment.

2) To explore the theories related to growth
of population in acountry.

3) To anayze the structura changes in
migration,  urbanization,  population
growth, gender characteristics etc.

SEMESTER-IV
GLOBALIZATION 1) To enable the comprehension of
processes of globalization and
globalizations.

2) To encourage students towards
multiculturalism and promotion of
egalitarianism and democracy.

3) To enable the students to comprehend the
power relationsin anew world order and
train them to meet this challenge.

4) To enablethem to envision a changing
world and their opportunities for the
future.

MACRO ECONOMIC 1) To explore the macro economic analysis
ANALYSIS -1l established the functiona relationship
between the large aggregates.

2) To explore the scientific method of
anaysis related to macroeconomic
concepts.

3) To equip the students to understand
systematic facts and latest theoretical
devel opments in macro economics

PUBLIC ECONOMICS 1) This course helps the students in
— 1l understanding the fiscal institutions, tax
structure and its distribution.

2) To explore the public policy and other
issues related to public economics.

3) This course helps the students to

understand the nature, structure and



ECBCS-
413

ECBCS-
414

ECONOMICS
LABOUR — I

DEMOGRAPHY — I

OF

1)

2)

3)

2)

3)

functioning of the public economics,
especialy with reference to India.

To explore the issues pertaining to the
labour market, wage  theories,
employment policies, and trade unions.
To familiarize the issues related to
labour, which have become vitaly
important for developing countries.

This course explores the students the
theoretical as well empirical issues
relating to the labour market with special
reference to India.

To make the students aware of the
importance of population in economic
development.

To explore the theories related to growth
of population in a country.

To analyze the structural changes in
migration,  urbanization, population
growth, gender characteristics etc.



