## TILAK MAHARASHTRA VIDYAPEETH, PUNE

## NEHRU INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

Name of the Programme: Master of Arts (M.A.) in Economics

	PROGRAMME OUTCOME
1)	Provides specific background in economics and helps to improve the understanding of applied economic analysis.
2)	To prepare the students for variety of challenging careers related to economics branch through innovation in teaching and research
3)	To develop comprehensive understanding of interdisciplinary issues of society with central theme of economics
4)	To promote the application of their knowledge to analyze and assess issues in fields of agriculture, industry, environmental, ecological, societal issues.
5)	Promotes the research knowledge among the students.

	PROGRAMME SPECIFIC OUTCOME		
1)	Providing knowledge and background of economics		
2)	Preparation for challenging career related to teaching and research		
3)	Promoting interdisciplinary understanding		

COURSE OUTCOME			
Course Code	Course Title		
	SEMESTER-I		
ID-101	INTERDISCIPLINARY APPROACH TO SOCIAL SCIENCES	<ol> <li>To enable the student to comprehend contemporary issues and phenomenon through various disciplinary lens.</li> <li>To encourage students to visualize the unity of knowledge.</li> <li>To enable students to critically assess issues of citizenship and nationalism through a holistic perspective.</li> </ol>	
ECBCS -	MICRO ECONOMIC	1) This course helps to analyses the	

111	ANALYSIS- I	economic behaviour of individuals, firms and markets.  2) It is mainly concerned with the objective of equipping the students with the aspects of consumer behaviour and demand analysis, production theory and behaviour of costs, the theory of traditional markets and equilibrium of firm in modern non-profit maximising framework.  3) The paper also deals with the micro and macro theories of distribution, welfare economics, and general equilibrium in closed and open systems.
ECBCS - 112	ECONOMICS OF GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT- I	<ol> <li>The course helps to study the economic development and economic growth, which has gained importance in the present era</li> <li>This course provides detailed knowledge about the concepts of economic development, especially applicable to the developing countries.</li> <li>This course has elaborated the topics devoted to the theories of growth and development in the purview of industries, agriculture and service.</li> <li>The course helps the students to acquire greater diversity, efficiency and equity in consonance with their priorities.</li> </ol>
ECBCS- 113	ECONOMICS OF AGRICULTURE-I	<ol> <li>The course provides a detailed treatment of issues in agricultural economics to those intending to specialize in this area.</li> <li>It familiarize the students to analyze the issues related with agricultural and economic development</li> <li>This course provides the knowledge about agricultural production function, agricultural demand and supply, marketing and prices, agricultural finance, using basic micro-economic concepts.</li> </ol>
ECBCS- 114	ECONOMICS OF INDUSTRIES – I	<ol> <li>To provide knowledge to the students on the basic issues such as productivity, efficiency, capacity utilization and debates involved in the industrial development of India.</li> <li>To provide a thorough knowledge about</li> </ol>

		economics of industry in a analytical
		manner, particularly in the Indian context 3) To make familiarize the students about Indian industries and their position in the present era.
		SEMESTER-II
ID-201	GENDER STUDIES	<ol> <li>To sensitize students on gender issues, patriarchy, violence against women.</li> <li>To encourage students to democratize knowledge production and dissemination</li> <li>To enable students to critically assess cultural practices, tradition and persepctive that promote gender discrimination and transform them into egalitarian spaces.</li> <li>To enable students to employ critical feminist theories to transform society.</li> </ol>
ECBCS - 211	MICRO ECONOMIC ANALYSIS -II	<ol> <li>To analyses the economic behaviour of individuals, firms and markets.</li> <li>To equip the students in a rigorous and comprehensive manner with the aspects of consumer behaviour and demand analysis, production theory and behaviour of costs, the theory of traditional markets and equilibrium of firm in modern non-profit maximising framework.</li> <li>To explore the micro and macro theories of distribution, welfare economics, general equilibrium in closed and open systems</li> </ol>
ECBCS - 212	ECONOMICS OF GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT – II	<ol> <li>To study of economic development and economic growth, which has gained importance in the present era</li> <li>To develop the ability to understand the concepts related to economic development, especially related to developing economies.</li> <li>To explore the topics devoted to the theories of growth and development, social and institutional aspects of development.</li> </ol>
ECBCS- 213	ECONOMICS OF AGRICULTURE – II	<ol> <li>To provide a detailed treatment of issues in agricultural economics.</li> <li>To familiarize students to analyze the</li> </ol>

ECBCS- 214	ECONOMICS OF INDUSTRIES – II	<ul> <li>issues related with agricultural and economic development</li> <li>3) To explore the issues related sustainable agriculture, food security, agricultural management, world trade organization and others.</li> <li>1) To provide knowledge to the students on the basic issues such as industrial growth, industrial finance, globalization in the context of India</li> <li>2) To provide a thorough knowledge about economics of industry in a analytical manner, particularly in the Indian context</li> <li>3) To make familiarize the students about Indian industries and their position in the present era.</li> </ul>
	SEN	IESTER-III
ID-301	RESEARCH METHODS	<ol> <li>To train the students in the craft of research.</li> <li>To enable the students to connect theory with practice.</li> <li>To open up for the students the universe of knowledge generation through research.</li> <li>To encourage the students to take up higher education leading to doctoral studies.</li> </ol>
ECBCS- 311	MACRO ECONOMIC ANALYSIS – I	<ol> <li>To explore the macro economic analysis established the functional relationship between the large aggregates.</li> <li>To explore the scientific method of analysis related to macroeconomic concepts.</li> <li>To equip the students to understand systematic facts and latest theoretical developments in macro economics</li> </ol>
ECBCS- 312	PUBLIC ECONOMICS - I	<ol> <li>This course helps the students in understanding the fiscal institutions, tax structure and its distribution.</li> <li>To explore the public policy and other issues related to public economics.</li> <li>This course helps the students to understand the nature, structure and functioning of the public economics, especially with reference to India</li> </ol>
ECBCS-	<b>ECONOMICS</b> OF	1) To explore the issues pertaining to the

313	LABOUR – I	labour market, wage theories, employment policies, and trade unions.  2) To familiarize the issues related to labour, which have become vitally important for developing countries.  3) This course explores the students the theoretical as well empirical issues relating to the labour market with special reference to India.
ECBCS- 314	DEMOGRAPHY – I	<ol> <li>To make the students aware of the importance of population in economic development.</li> <li>To explore the theories related to growth of population in a country.</li> <li>To analyze the structural changes in migration, urbanization, population growth, gender characteristics etc.</li> </ol>
	SEM	MESTER-IV
ID-401	GLOBALIZATION	<ol> <li>To enable the comprehension of processes of globalization and globalizations.</li> <li>To encourage students towards multiculturalism and promotion of egalitarianism and democracy.</li> <li>To enable the students to comprehend the power relations in a new world order and train them to meet this challenge.</li> <li>To enable them to envision a changing world and their opportunities for the future.</li> </ol>
ECBCS- 411	MACRO ECONOMIC ANALYSIS – II	<ol> <li>To explore the macro economic analysis established the functional relationship between the large aggregates.</li> <li>To explore the scientific method of analysis related to macroeconomic concepts.</li> <li>To equip the students to understand systematic facts and latest theoretical developments in macro economics</li> </ol>
ECBCS- 412	PUBLIC ECONOMICS - II	<ol> <li>This course helps the students in understanding the fiscal institutions, tax structure and its distribution.</li> <li>To explore the public policy and other issues related to public economics.</li> <li>This course helps the students to understand the nature, structure and</li> </ol>

		functioning of the public economics, especially with reference to India.
ECBCS- 413	ECONOMICS OF LABOUR – II	<ol> <li>To explore the issues pertaining to the labour market, wage theories, employment policies, and trade unions.</li> <li>To familiarize the issues related to labour, which have become vitally important for developing countries.</li> <li>This course explores the students the theoretical as well empirical issues relating to the labour market with special reference to India.</li> </ol>
ECBCS- 414	DEMOGRAPHY – II	<ol> <li>To make the students aware of the importance of population in economic development.</li> <li>To explore the theories related to growth of population in a country.</li> <li>To analyze the structural changes in migration, urbanization, population growth, gender characteristics etc.</li> </ol>